

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/096
Date request received:	22/03/2017
Date request responded to:	12/04/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Eating disorders, anorexia, bulimia, patients, children, under 18, mental health, CAMHS,

Request Detail:

1. What are your admission to treatment criteria for your community Eating Disorder service for Children and Young People for the following diagnoses:
 - 1.1 anorexia nervosa
 - 1.2 bulimia nervosa
 - 1.3 binge eating disorder
 - 1.4 OSFED

2. What was the average admission to treatment BMI's for those with anorexia nervosa during the years: 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17?

3. What was the average number of sessions received by patients in 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17, broken down by the following diagnoses:
 - 3.1 anorexia nervosa
 - 3.2 bulimia nervosa
 - 3.3 binge eating disorder
 - 3.4 OSFED

4. What was the average BMI's at discharge from treatment, for those with anorexia nervosa during the years: 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17?

5. Please provide a breakdown as to what services patients were discharged to, at the end of their treatment at your service, in 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17, broken down by the following diagnoses:
 - 5.1 anorexia nervosa
 - 5.2 bulimia nervosa
 - 5.3 binge eating disorder
 - 5.4 OSFED

Response Detail:

The Trust response can be found in the attached documents:

- FOI 2017-096.pdf
- Eating Disorder Service SoP

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.